
San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, D. "W. Laird, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchan'

Adler Charles, bookkeeper Sigmund Steinhart, dwl 1019

Sutter
Adler Charles, upholsterer Goodwin & Co., dwl 333 Bush
Adler Charles E., salesman Fechheimer, Goodkind & Co.,

dwl 427 Bush
Adler Da\id, bookkeeper M. Selig & Co., dwl 115 Eleventh

Adler David, market, 419 Hayes
Adter Elkan, baker}', 80G Larkin
Adler Henr>*, machinist, dwl 037 Third
Adler John, seaman, dwl 26 Steiiart

Adler Julius, solicitor Union lusurance Co., dwl 513 Poet

Adler Leopold (Sclnocrdt cfc A.), dwl 51S Stevenson
Adler Leopold, dwl 637 Gean'
Adler Lewis (Henry WiJikle d: Co.), dwl 339 Eddy
Adler Lewis, bootmaker, 331 East, dwl 322 Green
Adler Maurice, butcher, 302 Beale, dwl 115 Eleventh
Adler Morris L., clerk, dwl 1114 Market
Adler Muses, salesman W. & I. Steinhart & Co., dwl 1113

Post
Adler Robert, bootcutter Einstein Br.>8. & Co., dwl 115

Eleventh
Adler Solomon, dwl 734 Geary
Adler Sulomon, clerk Ackerman Bros., dwl 748 Howard
Adlin,^on Thomas L., liquor saloon, 524 Fourth
.IWMIMSTRATOK Pl'BUC, office 3 and 4 Court

Bl'.>ek Oi6 Clay
Admiral Nelson Tunnel and Mining Co. (Little Cotton-

wood, Utah), office 539 Califomia
Adolphus Henr>-, physician, dwl 524 Filbert

Adot Thomiis, shipcarpenter, dwl 15 Tehama, rear

Adrian Adolph, barber, dwl 1437 Jlission

Adrian George, hairdresser Louis L. Schoen,dwl22L*wiaPl
Adrain William, merchant, dwl 629 California

Adsit Elizabeth (widow), dwl 726 Sutter

Aeile Charles (Aeils d: Sckulz), dwl Post nr Mason
Aeils & Schulz (Charles Aeils and Frcdi'rick Schulz),

liouor saloon, SW cor Keaniy and Commercial
jETXA INSrKAXCE €0. of HarUord, Conn. (Fire),

George C. Boardman manager, Henry Carlton Jr.

agent, utfice 14 Merchants' Exchange
iETXA IRON M'ORKS, Hanscom & Co. proprietors,

SE cor Fremont and Tehama
^tna Life Insurance Co. (Hartford, Conn.), Charles W.

Daunals manager, office 504 Kearny
Afbilay Antoine. dwl 2 Ridley
AiHerbach Alice Miss, teacher music, dwl 728 Bdwy, rear

Afflerbach Christian H.
,
pastor German Methodist Church,

dwl 72S Broadway, rear
Afflerbach Edmund, clerk Mathias Gray, dwl 72S Broad-

way, rear

Affrou Augustus B., salesman, dwl S Tj'ler

A_ffron J. W. (widow), dressmaking. 8 T>-ler

Afleck Addie Mrs., furnished nxmis, 12S Tyler
Agurd. Foulkes i: Co. (Williaui D. Ajard and Thomas

Fotdkes), importers and commission merchants, 38
and 40 Califomia

Agard George E. , salesman M. Rosenshine & Brother, dwl
Wadsworth House

Agard John A., clerk Agard, Foulkes & Co., dwl 311
Green

Agard WilHam A. T. , clerk Agard, Foulkes & Co. , dwl Sll
Green

Agard William B. (Aaard, Foulkes d- Co.), dwl 311 Green
Agee Robert P. , wooddealer, dwl S 3 Bemal Heights nr

Islais Creek
Ager James E. (Bacon tt Co.), dwl 2C Second Av nr Seven-

teenth
Ager John E., bookkeeper Mutual Life Insurance Co. of

New York, dwl 26 Second Av nr Seventeenth
Agncw Gilmore, printer, dwl 512 Sixth
Agnew John, dwl cor Ridley and Valencia
Agnew John J., foreman S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 3C1

Jessie

Agnew Patrick, sbipcalker, dwl Na Lilly Av bet Octavia
and Laguna

Agnew R'ibert, laborer, dwl 917 Battery
Agnew Samuel, porter Wilson, Merrj' & Co., SE cor

Eighteenth and Mission
Agnew Thumas. city agent State Investment and Ins. Co.

,

dwl 36 South Park
Agnew Thomaa H., compositor Cuddy & Hughes, dwl 824

Kearny
Agnev William, teamster S. F. Gae Light C!o., dwl 6

Tjler
Agra Mountain Tmmel & M. Co. , A, D. Carpenter secre-

tary, office 605 Clay
Agrati Glulio, theatrical agent, dwl 440 Green
Agricultural Fair Race Grounds, entrance cor Seventh Av

and Fillton

Agrill John, liquor saloon, dwl 405 Kearny
Aguale Felipe, laborer, dwl W s Railroad Av nr Fifth Av,

South S. F.

Aguayo Ant«3nio, cattle dealer, dwl 932 Clay

Aguilar Francisco J., barber H. L. Van Geisterfield, dwl
437 Green

Aguilar James, cook Pacific Mail S. S. Salvador

Aguilar Jos6 M., wagonmaker Joseph Belduke, dwl 1313

Dupont
Aguirre Juan M., real estate, dwl 2 Gardner Alley

Aguirre Martin, clerk S. Lone, dwl 2 Gardner Alley

Aguirre Peter (Fernandez i: A.), dwl 1 Gardner Alley

Aguirre R. Michael, real estate, dwl 2 Dupont PI

Aguirre Ramon M. (Romero ,! A.), dwl 1 Gardner Alley

Aguirre Simon, barber, dwl 1023 Kearny
Ah Ki (Chinese), messenger office Pacific Mail S. S. Co.

Ah Kim (Chinese), rice, 760 Clay
Ah Sam (Chinese), expressman, SE cor Dupont and Jack
Aharen EUen (widow), dwl 414 Post, rear

Aheam Daniel, deckhand stm Alice E. Garratt, Commer-
cial St. "WTiarf

Aheam John, deckhand stm Alice E. Garratt, Commer-
cial St. \\'harf.

Aheam Mary Miss, dressmaker, dwl 213i^ Tehama
Aheam Michael, laborer R-^man Cathohc Orphan Asylum,

South S. F.

Aheam Thomas, blacksmith, dwl IS First

Ahef Deitrich, butcher, dwl Sixth Av bet L and M, South
S. F.

Ahem Arthur, carpenter, dwl 372 Clementina
Ahern Bat, laborer, dwl 372 Clementina
Ahem David, oiler P. M. S. S. China
Ahem Fannie Miss, saleswoman Mrs. M, A. Butler, dwl

318 Clementina
Ahem James, laborer, dwl 372 Clementina
Ahem John, coachman James Irwin, NE cor Eleventh and

Folsom
Aliem M. A. Miss, teacher Eighth St. Primary Schoolj

dwl W s Larkin nr SIcAllister

Ahem Martin C^Aeni 0; Co.)^ dwl NW cor Jackson and
Montgomery

Ahem Mary («idow), dwl 563 Stevenson, rear

Ahem Michael, bootmaker, dwl N s Ellis bet Pierce and
Scott

Ahem Morton (Ahern tfc Co;), dwl NE cor Washington
and Montgomery'

Ahem Patrick, carrier Monitor, dwl 622 Clay
Ahem Patrick, laborer, dwl 372 Clementina
Ahem Patrick, tailor, dwl 1604 California

Ahem Peter, carpenter, dwl 310 Jessie

Ahem Timothy, blacksmith, dwl 58 Jessie

Ahem William, carpenter, dwl 372 Clementina
Ahem William, laborer, dwl Shasta bet Hiinois and Mich-

igan
Ahem & Co. (Morton Ahern) ^txmt and commission mer-

chants, 208 Washington
Aherae John M., groceries and liquors, NW cor Larkin

and Ash Av
Aheme P., driver Market St. R. R.
Aheme Patrick O., lamplighter S. F. Ga8 Light Co., dwl

727 ElUs
Ahgru L. , dwl 123 Jackson
Ahlars Henr)*, waiter Joseph Le\vi9, dwl 150 Steuart

AHLBACH JACOB, stoves, tinware, plumbing, and
gasfitting, 207 Fourth, dwl 41 Clara

Ahlbach Peter, carpenter Ernest Bean, dwl 134 Fourth
Ahlbom Charles, proprietor Hansa Hotel, 429 Bush
Ahlbom Minna F. (widow), seamstress, dwl 245 Seventh
Ahlbom William, teamster, dwl 5 Mason
Ahlers George, barkeeper Madel & Tietjen, dwl NE cor

Howard and Spear
Ahlers Henn', jeweler, dwl 640 Howard
Ahlers J. H,* & Co. (Frederick BUchoff)^ groceries and

liquors, SW cor Powell and Vallejo
Ahlers John D., with Bucking & Postel, dwl N'W cor Pa-

cific and Taylor
Ahlers John H. (J. B. Ahlers tt- Co.), dwl 1423 PoweU
Ahlers Richard, barkeeper Salvia P. Collins, dwl 933

Kearnv
Ahlers William, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl Decatur

nr Brjant
Ahlerson Hans, seaman, dwl 10 Berry
Ahlert Frederick, machinist, dwl SE cor Ivy Av and Tan

Ness Av
Ahllam August, pantrj-man Hename & Reuter, dwl 431

Dupont
Ahlstrom Albert, seaman, dwl 26 Steuart
Ahlstrom Charles, editor California Skandinav, office 326

Sansom, dwl 523 Pine

MOEGAN k CO., 87 California Market, have their own Boats and Oyster Beds.


